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Bureau k:>r Rel'ugee Prognarn .. 

PLEASE DEL~V~R THE rOLLC~1NG PAGES TO. 
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'. United States Department of State 
Bureau for Refugee Programs 

FAX MESSAGE COVER SHEET 

DATE:~~f---+-~ __ 

\ 
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TO SEND A FAX MESSAGE TO US, CALL: (202 )663-1061 



•. KHUC •. M rrm- THO I FVPPH TEL: 703-204-0394 Dec 03.91 19:57 No.001 P.03 

\ 

Ms. E lien Goff 
Director 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy 
Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346 

Dear Ms. Ooff: 

. - . 
October 9, 1991 

Re: Hoang Ngoc Dung 
IV f:tDJ255 

008: 3/26175 

f am writing to you on behalf of the above-referenced individU81, HOBng 
Ngoc Dung. who is my nelee. 

Hoang Ngoc Dung was to be sponsored by her stepmother, who has now 
decided that she is financially unable to sponsor her. However, after 
lengthy conversations, she has egreed to continue the sponsorship with 
the understanding that I am willing to provide a co-,ponsor's statement. 

r am in full agreement and support of co-sponsoring my neice, Hoang 
Ngoc Dung. r am willing to pay for her airfare and all financial expenses 
she witl Incur once she hess arrived in the United States. By so doing. I 
wilt be In 8 position to help her stepmother in any manner deemed 
necessary to financially support Hoang Ngoc Dung and assist with her 
rearing. 

Your immediate attention and con$ideration of my request for co-sponsorship 
would be great Iy appreciated. 

LTHllrd 

~incerely, ~_' 

c-. ...L /..1 I ~ i JA~-L"'I-:(' 
Lam Thi Huang 

C"H11~'I'!OllWe&:t!; of Yirt ;,-.j~ . 
CiT/i(~I.mjy of Aleiani.u Cl--

I to,;;·c:-,}, ('r;ify 1:'Z.11:1:~.. let1.£.fl 

'/.:.l' .. :(.'{~), ''FtL:;'' : .... :.;t c;; ~, 
ft;'~'1 t:.f'j:: ~:.!t\..t:i ,:" ~ ~' .. ';: 

I '-._._-
_." J ,I 

, • i / 



.KHU~ MINH-THO I FVPPA TEL:703-204-0394 Dec 03,91 19:57 No.OOl P.02 . . 

Ms. Ellen Corr 
Director 
Orderly Departure Prognml 
American t:mbassy 
Box 58 
APO San Francisco 963q6 . 

Dear Ms. Goff: 

San FrancIsco, C aliromia 91110.2 
October.ll, 1991 

Re: Hoang Ngoc An 
IV '89180 

* Hoang Ngoc Dung 
Old IV '89180 
New IV 11303255 

, am writing in reference to my step-daughter, Hoang Ngoc Dung, whose new 
and old IV numbers are listed above. 

Earlier I had cancelled my sponsorship for my step-daughter because of laclt 
of sufficient income • 

. However, my step-dau9hter's aunt. Lam Thl Huong, has agreed to co-sponsor 
her, thus relieving me of the financial responsibilities that would be Incumbent 
UpOt1 me. We have agreed that her aunt would assist financially In supporting 
her while In the United States_ 

Therefore, I would now like to contInue my orIgInal sponsorship for my sU~p­
daughter, Hoang Ngoc Dung. 

Your immediate attentiof) and conslderat ion of my request would be gt'eat Iy 
appreciated. 

Sincer-IIt'y, 

~U1,WY~ 
Nguyen Thi Ngoc Yen 



• KHUC MINH-THO I FVPPR TEL:703-204-0394 . . . Dec 03,91 19:56 No.001 P.01 

HOI GIA·DINH TU-NHAN CHINH .. TRI VIETNAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, Arlington, VA 22205-0635 
Tel: (703) 560.0058 • FAX: (703) 204~0394 

FAX COVER SHEET 

DATE: Docember 3, 1991 

TO : Rick Worner FM#: 

FROM: Families of Vietnamese Polit.ical PrisC)uers Association 

NO. OF PAGES include cover sheet: 07 

SUBJECT: Hoang Ngoc An lVIl 89180 and daughtc!~ 
Hoang Ngoc Dung lV# 303255 

I will colI call you ~omorrow. 

Many thank:;;, 

Tho 



~HU~.MINH-THO / FVPPR TEL:703-204-0394 Dec 03,91 19:58 No.OOl P.05 

llM8 No. "U·0062 

lJ. S. Department 01 ''''Ilee 
Immigration ""d Naturalization Service Affidavit 01 SUPPQrt 

.. _....... ... . ....... I u._ 
(ANSWER ALL ITEMS .. FILL IN WITII TYPEWRITA"'R OR PRINT IN BLOCK LETTERS IN INK.) 

I, HUONG T. LAM PHAM 
(Name) 

residing at ____ ~ __ ...;;;...;;.. ..... .-.-.. ____ - ___ ~~ 
CSlreel and "'limber) 

••. §PRINGFIELD VIRGINIA 22153 U.S.A 
ICily) ISI*lt) (21" Cod. if ioU.S.) «('nunlry) 

In:ING DlJI.Y SWORN DEPOSE AND SAY: 

I W8.8 horn on Q4- 30-1944 ___lIt VINH CHAD nAC LI.ED VIETNAM 
CDatt. 4Cit)'t ((~\lnlry) 

If you are not a nftdve bom Unhed States citizen, answer the following as appropriate: 
a. If a United States citizen through naturalization. eive certificate of naturalization number _~ .. _~ _____ _ 

b. If II United States citizen lhrouah parent(s) or marriage, live citizenship certificate number _______ _ 

c. If United States citizenship was derived by some other method, aUa~h a statemenl of explanation. 
d. 1f a lawfully admitted permanent resident or the United States, give"A" number A 2 7 84·A 3 5 0 

2. That J anL 46 years of age and have resided in the United States since (dale) 02 -1 2 -1 9 B 7_ ... 
3. That this affidavit i'S uecuted in behalf of the following person: 

--------.--~--------------------------.--------------~----------------------~.--~-----NaIM Sel!. AIlC! 
HOANG NGOC DUNG F ] fi 

Chilen of-4Country) 

VIETNAM 

Marital Status 

SINGLE 
Relationship 10 Ilepom:nl 

NIECE 
t'rcJently rnidel at-o(Sttm and Number) (City) 

02 SAC HAl T.P. HO CHr MINH 
---~-... " .. 

Name of spouse and children accompanying or following to join person: NONE 
~ 

Spouse Su Aae Child 

... -. ...... ..~ 

Child Sell Ate" Child 

-
Child Sex A", Cbild 

(CounIl'Y) 

VJRTNAM 

Sex Aae 

Sell Aat 

Sn Age 

~ 

4. That this affidavit is made by mc for lhe purpose of assuring the United States Government that the person(s) named in item 3 
will not become a public charge in the United States. 

S. That J am willing and able to receive. maintain And support the pcrsun(s) named in item 3. That J am ready and willing to depo$it 
a bond, jf necessary. to guarantee that such pcrson{s) will not become a public eharp-' during his Or her stay in the United States. 
or to guarantee that the above: named will maintain his or her nonimmigrant statUi Ir admitted temporarily and wiJI del"art prior 
to the cx,piraliCln of hi. or her authorized stay in the United States. 

6. That I undt:rsland Ihis affidavit will be binding upon me for a period ofthree(3) years .£terentryo(the person(s) flamed in item 
3 and that the information and documentation provided. by me may be made available \0 the Secretary of Ilealth and Human 
Services and the Secretary or Agriculture, who may make it available to a public assistance agency. 

7. That! am employed a" or en&6led in the business or .~ ___ . COLLECTION with NATIONWIDE CREDITC{ 
(Type of Business) (Name of cuncern) 

~ __ 1_0_~_.WH~!~T~!~NG~S~T~. ______________ A~J_.,E_~~_R_I~A __ ___ VIRGINIA 

(Slreet lind Number) (City) (S,.w) 

I derive an annual income of (if self-employed, [have altac:ned a copy 0/ my last in(;Omlllax 
rflturn or r~porl of commercial rating c(mcern which' clIrtify to btl trull and cOI'I"CIIO Ihe best 
of my knmv/ecJge and f>elief. See instruction /01' nalure 0/ 'vidence 0/ net w()rlh 10 bl! 
JUbmlttld.) L 

1 have on deposil in savin,s banb in the United SLates s..!. 

22301 -----
(Zip Code) 

I have other personal property, the reasonable value of which iJ; $, ________ .. -~~_ 

r'!' ___ .. , .... <'n .. u 1.-. • 0 .. \ V nVPR 



.'HU~. MINH-THO I FVPPA Dec 03,91 
1 have ~Iocla and bondli wilh the {ollowing IOl.i.rket vAlue, ali indictited on tht attached list 

TEL:703-204-0394 19:5R Nn nn1 P.06 

which J certify to be true lind correct to the he!;1 of my knowledge and belief. $ 
I have life insurance in the sum of $ 
With a ca$lIl\urrender value of S 
I own rtill e~tatt valued at $ 
With morlgages or other encumbrances thereon amounting to $ 

22153 Which is located at SPRINGFIELD VA 
.......... (":"::S-tr .. -l and Nl.lmber (City) (Sllte) (lip CMe) 

8. Thalthc tc·lIowin, persuns are dependent upc;m me (or support: (I'/ace an "X" in the appropriate column to indiCl'lte whether 
the person naOled is whally or partlall), dependent upon you for support.) 

-.- .. ~ 
Name of Person Wholly Uepentlent Partially Dependent Age Relationship t o Me . < 

HOAI'fJ t«IOC JX.m X 16 NIECE 
.. " 

. 

9. That I have previously liubmitted affidavit(s) of support for the following person(s). If none, state "None" 
Name 

NONE 

10. Thall have submitted villa petition(s) to the Immigration and Naturalization Service on behaU of the following person(s). 
none. stale none. 

Name RelationJhip Dille Il.Ibmilted -----
NONE 

".(Compltte thia block only Uti.,,! person namtd in item 3 will he in the Unittd Stalts tempora,II)'.) 
That f 0 do intend 0 do not intend, to make specific contributions to the sup porI of the person named in item 3. (I(IIU 
check "do inlend", Indkole Ih~ exact naturt ,mel duration of Ihe conrril>utionr. For examplt. if.vou intend IO/urn;sh room an 
board. Slale/or /Jow long and, if monty. SIDle the alltPUI!f /If lin;lt:d States dollars and SlalC Wht'lllf!'r ;/ ;s 10 bi' ,,;\lI"n in Q 111m 

sum, wttHy, or monthly. or/or hOM/long.) 

. " 

OA TN OR A.FFIRMA T/ON OF DEPONENT 

I acknowledge lit that I hav~ rf!IJd Part III olth.e Instructions. Sponsor (lIId A I;en Liability, lind am aw"re 01 my responsibilit{e.s, 
An immJ,rllnt 'p0tu·or und~r the Sacial Securit)' Act, as amend~d, and the Food Stamp Act, iU amended. 

J ,wear (ld.firm) thaI I know tht conients 0/ lhis qf/idavlt dCned by me and the statements arc trllf lind correct. 

,I"'? \'j ,·/J,.'1-C2'1 ~ 
Signature 0/ deponent tJ%"= ::f-------------~----.------

Subscrlb,d and sworn to (affirmed) bt/o,,. me this ~._ da)' oj OclobS...\ _ .19~_ 
.' _'JlJJi.. \O~~ cnmml>sion "1'/ns on -W;/qj. .. 
Sign"lurc aJ OHlcu Admit.iffer/nt Doth ~~I • .I..!!o..<I:....c...r.-4'i'r-r-I ¥1L1J.tr: " TII/~ .~ 8taltdl 
1/ qfjidav;1 prtpoud by ollttr 'han de/HInent. pltlu;e co et ffol(owl,,;: I declaft (hM Ihis document Wa.\' prcpor#'.d iI)' me Q( I 
request oj th, depantnt "nd Is hued on 01( Inform",ion 0/ which I "{lVt knowledgt. 

" . 



'. ' 

1b~rlA\ 

Extended Page 6. 1 

FIRST AMERICAN MEl RO (ORP. 

OCtober 1, 1991 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

In response to our customer's request, the following is verified. 

CUSTOMBR HAMI 

CUSTOMER ADDRESS 

TYPS OF ACCOUNT 

DATB OPINBD 

BALMes 

CHICKING SAVINGS 

4-~-aa 

VERIFIED BY: iJ;vedd E' &~'~Q 
(Authorized Signature) 

I authorize 
inforllation 

C.S.R. 
(Title) 

the First American Bank Metro Corp to release 
on IIY 'account. _ ~ 

LA~:f:._~{rl~ . 
customer ~i9nature 

copy To: credit Department 

1751 Pinnacle Drive McLean. Vilginia 22102·3834 (703)821·7777 Telex: 89·9169 

this 

\ 



HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIETNAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, Arlington, VA 22205-0635 
Tel: (703) 56<J..0058 - FAX: (703) 204-0394 

FAX COVER SHEET 

DATE: December 3, 1991 

TO : Rick Warner FAX#: 

FROM: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 

NO. OF PAGES include cover sheet: 07 

SUB"IECT: Hoang Ngoc An IV# 89180 and daughter 
Hoang Ngoc Dung IV# 303255 

I will call call you tomorrow. 

Many thanks. 

Tho 



OMB No. 1115-0062 

U. S. Department or Justice 
Immigration and Naturalization Service Affidavit of Support 

(ANSWER ALL ITEMS: FILL IN WITH TYPEWRITER OR PRINT IN BLOCK LETTERS IN INK.) 

residilJg at . 
(Name) 

.\ 

ISt~tcl (ZIP Code if in U.S.) 

BEING DULY SWORN DEPOSE AND SAY; 

I. I was born on 
" f ! -~ I fi 'c, at..':, 0 (.~U C 

(Dale) , \ (CIty) 

(Street and Numb<:r) 

(Country) 

<-.1 _'\, ~ \C',c. ~ •• \ 

(Country) 

If you arc not a native born United States citiz.en, answer the following as appropriate: 

a. If a Unilcd States citizen through naturalization, give certificate of naturalization number 
r; .' t' .... , II ;;:.1 ,j. '1/ C 

b. [f a United States citizen through parent(s) or marriage. give citizenship certificate number _________ _ 

c. [f United States citizenship was derived by some other method, attach a statement of explanation. 
d. If a lawfully admitted permanent resident of the United States, give "An number _____________ _ 

2. That I am 5'2.r years of age and have resided ill the United States since (date) _r .. .l....;,'-~<_. __ _=:;7'; ___ J..../...:{.l..f.;;:.'Jf--(+?----
3. That this affidavit is executed in behalf of the following person: 

Marital Status Relationship to Deponent 

I'n:scllIly reSIdes <It--(Strec! and Number) (City) (Country) 

Name of spouse and children accompanying or following to join person: 

Spouse Sex Age Child Sex Age 

Child Sex i Age Child Sex Age 

Child Sex Age ChJid I Sex 
Age 

4. That this affidavit is made by me for the purpose of assuring the United States Government that the person(s) named in item 3 
will not bccome a public charge in the United States. 

5. That I am willing and able to receive, maintain and support the person(s) named in item 3. That I am ready and willing to deposit 
It bond. if necessary, to guarantee that such person(s) will no! become a public charge during his or her stay in the United States, 
or to guarantee that the above named will maintain his or her nonim"figrant status if admitted temporarily and will depart prior 
to the cxpirallon of his or her authoriz.ed stay in the United Stat:':S.1 

I 

6. Thatl understand this affidavit wilt be binding upon me for a period pfthree (3) years afterentryofthe person(s) named in item 
J and that the information and documentation provided by me mayibe made available to the Secretary of Health and Human 
Scrviccs and the Secretary of Agriculture, who may make it available to a public assistance agency. 

7, That I am employed as, or engaged in the business of_1._---"'-, ... ~. '_' _-'-:-:-;:-'."'-.~.:.... -;:-;;:--..... "--'-:-_____ with 't~f·~ ;..) r !;;) l' 
(Type of Ru,iness) (N.tme of cOncern) 

al ,.) i o 
.. .( '.) . \. f\k 

'r 
1:-" ' i 

""\ 
.. , -.1' ", (' _~ ! 

(Str~cl and ~umber) (CiIY) (State) 

I dcrive an annual income of (If self-employed. I have attached a copy oJ my last income laX 
ret lim or report oJ commercial rating concern which I ceft if I' 10 be true and currect to the best 
(11111), knul11eJge and belief See instruction Jor nalLlre 0/ evidence 0/ net worth to be 
.\I/hm it ted.) 

I ha\'c on deposit in savings banks in the United States 

I han! other personal property, the reasonable value of which is 

OVER 

$ . 

S. 
$. 

(Zip Code) 



I have stocks and bonds with the following market value, as indicated on the attached list 
which I certify to be true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. $ _ 
I have life insurance in the sum of $ _ 

With a cash surrender value of $ _ 
I own real estate valued at $ 

With mortgages or other encumbrances thereon amounting to $ 

Which is located at . i r" .) (~ 
'---(S-t-re-e-t -an-d-N-u-m~be-r--------(-C-it-Yl---'----'-------(S-t-a-te-) ------'- (Zip Code) 

8. That the following persons are dependent upon me for support: (Place an "X" in the appropriate column to indicate whether 
the person named is wholly or partially dependent upon you for support.) 

Name of Person Wholly Dependent Partially Dependent Age Relationship to Me 

i 

IV ! ;,... 

I 

9. That I have previously submitted affidavit(s) of support for the following person(s). If none. state "None" 
Name Date submitted 

10. That [ have submitted visa petition(s) to the Immigration and Naturalization Service on behalf of the followmg rerson(s). If 
none, state none. 

Name Relationship Date su hmittcd 

r !.(Complete this block only if the person named in item J will be in the United States temporarily.) 
That 1 0 do intend 0 do not intend. to make specific contributions to the support of the person named in Item J. (![you 
check "do intend", indicate the exact nature and duration 0/ the contributions. For example, if you intend tojilfllish room amI 
board. stale for how long and. if money, state the amollnt in United Stales dollars and state whether il is to be given in a lump 
sum. weekly. or monthly. or for how long.) 

OATil OR AFFIRMATION OF DEPONENT 

I acknowledge at that I have read Part III of the Instructions, Spol/sor and A lien Liability, and am aware of my respollSibilities as 
an immigrant sponsor under the Social Security A ct, as amended, and the Food Stamp A ct, as amended. 

I swear (affirm) that I know the contents of this affidavit signed by me and the statements are true and correct. 

Signature of deponent 

Subscribed and sworn to (affirmed) before me this ___ --Llday ____ . ______________ .19 ___ _ 

at ______________________ _ ______ .My commission expires on ________ _ 

Signature of Officer A dministering Oath _______________________ Title ______________ _ 

If affidavit prepared by other than deponent, please complete thefollowing: I declare that this document was prepared by me at the 
requ.est of the deponent and is ba!Jed on all in/ormation of which I have knowledge. 

(Signature) (Address) (/)ate) 



Ms. Ellen Goff 
Director 
Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy 
Box 58 
A PO San Francisco 96346 

Dear Ms. Goff: 

San Francisco, California 94102 
October. II, 1991 

Re: Hoang Ngoc An 
IV #89180 

* Hoang Ngoc Dung 
Old IV #89180 
New IV II 303255 

I am writing in reference to my step-daughter, Hoang Ngoc Dung, whose new 
and old IV numbers are listed above. 

Earlier I had cancelled my sponsorship for my step-daughter because of lack 
of sufficient income. 

However, my step-daughter1s aunt, Lam Thi Huong, has agreed to co-sponsor 
her, thus relieving me of the financial responsibilities that would be incumbent 
Upcr.1 me. We have agreed that her aunt would assist financially in supporting 
her whi Ie in the United States. 

Therefore, r would now like to continue my original sponsorship for my step­
daughter, Hoang Ngoc Dung. 

Your immediate attention and consideration of my request would be greatly 
appreciated. . 

Sincerely, 

~U1~ 
Nguyen Thi Ngoc Yen 



Ms. Ellen Goff 
Director 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy 
Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346 

Dear Ms. Goff: 

Springfield, Virginia 22153 
October 9, 1991 

Re: Hoang Ngoc Dung 
IV '303255 

DOB: 3/26175 

I am writing to you on behalf of the above-referenced individual, Hoang 
Ngoc Dung, who is my neice. 

Hoang Ngoc Dung was to be sponsored by her stepmother, who has now 
decided that she is tinancially unable to sponsor her. However, after 
lengthy conversations, she has agreed to continue the sponsorship with 
the understanding that I am willing to provide a co-sponsor's statement. 

I am in full agreement and support of co-sponsoring my neice, Hoang 
Ngoc Dung. I am willing to pay for her airfare and all financial expenses 
she wi II incur once she has arrived in the United States. By so doing, I 
will be in a position to help her stepmother in any manner deemed 
necessary to financially support Hoang Ngoc Dung and assist with her 
rearing. 

Your immediate attention and consideration of my request for co-sponsorship 
would be greatly appreciated. 

LTH/lrd 

Lam Thi Huong 

CO:n:nonw~a!t!l 0"( Virf,:.-.ia • 
Cit/,c:,;);-,;), or Ii )gJllJ dAl (;l,.... 

(;/,.;~ ,,*,F Cl~.:::.-:~, :-,~:, c~ 

1':: ;~~' \, ,," '.,-x1 C,' I: 
it:,; 1~ (J!-.:. :~,~,_':) ::; c ~ 



HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH .. TRI VIETNAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.o. BOX 5435, Arlington, VA 22205-0635 
Tel: (703) 560-0058 - FAX: (703) 204-0394 

FAX COVER SHEET 

DATE: October 30, 1991 

TO : Rick Warner 
Department of State 

FAX#: 

FROM: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 

NO. OF PAGES include cover sheet: 15 

SUBJECT: Hoang Ngoc An and daughter Hoang Ngoc Dung 
IV# 89180 IV# 303255 

I will give you a call and send the originals to you. 

Thanks! 
Tho 



OMB No. 1115-0062 

U. S. Department of Justice 
Immigration and Naturalization Service Affidavit of Support 

(ANSWER ALL ITEMS: FILL IN WITH TYPEWRITER OR PRINT IN BLOCK LETTERS IN INK.) 

I, HUONG T. LAM PHAM residing al ---'c'--_________________ _ 
(Name) (Street and Number) 

SPRINGFIELD VIRGINIA 221S3 U.S.A 
(City) (State) (ZIP Code if in U.S.) !Country) 

BEING DULY SWORN DEPOSE AND SAY: 

I. I was born OflL-_=0....::4_--=3c-=0'---....,;1::.....9::...4..;......::.4 ____ .. at,'--_--'V...::I::..:,N,:..:H:.:.-C.:::..:..:H-'-'A'-"U'--_--'='B!...!A""'C'--"'L=-=I'-'E=-.:U"--___ ....;V:....:I=-E:::..T~N.!...!A~M~ __ _ 
(Date) (City) (Country) 

If you are not a native born United States citizen, answer the following as appropriate: 
a. If a United States citizen through naturalization, give certificate of naturalization number _________ _ 
b. If a United States citizen through parent(s) or marriage, give citizenship certificate number __________ _ 

c. If United States citizenship was derived by some other method, attach a statement of explanation. 
d. If a lawfully admitted permanent resident of the United States, give" A" number --:;.A..:;.:=.2..:;.7..;:;8:...4.:;...8.::...::;3-=S:...cO"--_____ _ 

2. That I am 46 years of age and have resided in the United States since (date) _....;;...;=--..=...:=--.=...;;.-"-7 _______ _ 
3. That this affidavit is executed in behalf of the following person: 

Name 
HOANG NGOC DUNG 

Citizen of -(Country) 

VIETNAM 

Marital Status 

SINGLE 

Relationship to Deponent 

NIECE 
Presently resides al--(Street and Number) 

82 BAC HAL 
(City) 

T.P. HO CHI MINH 
(Country) 

VIETNAM 

Name of spouse and children accompanying or following to join person: NONE 

Spouse Sclt Age Child Selt Age 

Child Sex Age Child Sex Age 

Child Sex Age Child Selt Age 

I 
4. That this affidavit is made by me for the purpose of assuring the United States Government that the person(s) named in item 3 

will not become a public charge in the United States. 

5. That I am willing and able to receive, maintain and support the person(s) named in item 3. That I am ready and willing to deposit 
a bond, if necessary. to guarantee that such person(s) will not become a public charge during his or her stay in the United States, 
or to guarantee that the above named will maintain his or her nonimmigrant status if admitted temporarily and wiUdepart prior 
to the expiration of his or her authorized stay in the United States. 

6. That I understand this affidavit will be binding upon me for a period ofthree (3) years after entry of the person(s) named in item 
3 and that the information and documentation provided by me may be made available to the Secretary of Health and Human 
Services and the Secretary of Agriculture, who may make it available to a public assistance agency. 

7. That I am employed as, or engaged in the business of COLLECT I ON with NATIONWIDE CREDITeO:: 
(Type of Business) (Name of concern) 

ALEXANDRIA VIRGINIA 22304 at ___________________ ~==~~~~ ___________ ~~~~ _____ ~~~ _____ -
(Street and Number) (City) (State) (Zip Code) 

I derive an annual income of (if self-employed, I have attached a copy of my last income lax 
return or report of commercial rating concern which I certify to be true and correct to the best 
of my knowledge and belief. See instruction for nature of evidence of net worth to be 
submitted.) $-

I have on deposit in savings banks in the United States $-

I have other personal property, the reasonable value of which is $--~-------------

Form 1-134 (Rev. 12-1-84) Y OVER 



I have stocks and bonds with the following market value, as indicated on the attached list 
which [ certify to be true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. $ 
[ have life insurance in the sum of $ _ 

With a cash surrender value of $ 
I own real estate valued at $ 

With mortgages or other encumbrances thereon amounting to $ _ 

Which is located atl--____________ --'S=.;P:....:R:.:.;I=.;N--'G=.;F:....:I=.;EL=D=--_____ V_A=--_______ 2_2_1_5_3 __ _ 
(Street and Number (City) (State) (Zip Code) 

8. That the fOllowing persons are dependent upon me for support: (Place an "X" in the appropriate column to indicate whether 
the person named is wholly or partially dependent upon you for support.) 

Name of Person Wholly Dependent Partially Dependent Age Relationship to Me 

HOAN; IGJC I.XJM:; X 16 NIECE 

I 

9. That I have previously submitted affidavit(s) of support for the following person(s). If none, state "None" 
Name Date submitted 

NONE 

10. That I have submitted visa petition(s) to the Immigration and Naturalization Service on behalf of the following person(s). If 
none, state none. 

Name Dale submilled 

NONE 

11.(Complete this block only if the person named in item 3 will be in the United States temporarily.) 
That I 0 do intend 0 do not intend, to make specific contributions to the support of the person named in item 3. «((you 
check "do intend", indicate the exact nature and duration of the contributions. For example, if.)Jou intend tofurnish room and 
board, slatefor how long and, ifmoney, state the amount in United States dollars and state whether it is to be given in a lump 
sum, weekly, or monthly, or for how long.) 

OA TH OR A FFIRMATION OF DEPONENT 

I acknowledge at that I have read Part III of the Instructions. Sponsor and A lien Liability, and am aware of my responsibilities as 
an immigrant sponsor under the Social Security Act, as amended, and the Food Stamp Act, as amended. 

I swear (affirm) that I know the contents of this affidavit signed by me and the statements are true and correct. 

Signature of deponent 

Subscribed and sworn to (affirmed) before me this l!yh day of Dei cbl \ .19-9-+-11-_ 
at 'Yh t ~tu (/ It /P;[{l[!clUil til 'f/tQ ll)jQfe/J!AM~ commission expires on 1/3119:2 

7T y f' 7/1,rIrv.L/M -tJ 
Signature of Officer A dministering Oath . I I . Title ,f/{j1I$fUAL wd tI/tlJ!g 
If affidavit prepared by other than deponent, please com et efol(owing: I declare thal this document was prepared by me at the 
request of the deponent and is ba!Jed on all informalion of which I have knowledge. 

(Signature) (Address) (Date) 



I have stocks and bonds with the following market value, as indicated on the attached list 
which I certify to be true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. $ 
I have life insurance in the sum of $ 
With a cash surrender value of $ 
1 owr, real estate valued at $ 

With mortgages or other encumbrances thereon amounting to $ 

Which is located at'---;;:-_---:-::-:---:-_-____ ---"-S"-:PR=I:"-'NG~F_"I"_E'_L___'D ______ V..:..A=__ ___ . ___ 2_2_1_5-.:..3 __ 
(Street and Number (Cily) (Slale) (Zip Code) 

8. That the following persons are dependent upon me for support: (Place an "X" in the appropriate column to indicate whether 
the person named is wholly or partially dependent upon you for supporL) 

Name of Person Wholly Dependent Partially Dependent Age Relationship to Me 

ROAM:; l'GJC .IX:N; X 16 NIECE 

9. That I have previously submitted affidavit(s) of support for the following person(s). If none, state "None" 
Name Date submilled 

NONE 

10. That I have submitted visa petition(s) to the Immigration and Naturalization Service on behalf of the following person(s). If 
none, state none. 

Name Relalionship Dale submintd 

NONE 

II.(Complete this block only if the person named in item 3 will be in the United States temporarily.) 
That I 0 do intend 0 do not intend, to make specific contributions to the support of the person named in item 3. (I{you 
check "do intend", indicate the exact nature and duration of the contributions. For example. if you intend lofurnish room and 
board. state for how long and. if money. state the amount in United Slales dollars and slale whether it is to be given in a lump 
sum, weekly. or monthly. or for how long.) 

OA TH OR AFFIRMA TION OF DEPONENT 

I acknowledge at that I haye read Part III of the Instructions. Sponsor and A lien Liability, and am aware of my responsibilities as 
an immigrant sponsor under the Social Security A ct, as amended, and the Food Stamp Act, as amended. 

I swear (affirm) that I know the contents of this affidayjt signed by me and the statements are true and correct. 

• /~ 11 I.' !dt~L/" ;---
SIgnature of deponent t9' ~ 

Subscribed and sworn to (affirmed) before me this loth day of OCt obtJ .19-9--1-+1--
., 'iM Ubj ~A!erOJ1f1Ua. i1di,% !tltaiefYAM 1/3195--: .. ; 
S · t .10t/l' Adm' lS't . Oath Title 'J./lA!~ 6tcvd7lJ,nj 
I;~;::;t~re;;:; by ot~:r t:::!eponent, please com et efol(owing: I declare thal this doc:~ed by me at t=1 
request of the deponent and is ba!ied on 011 in/ormalion of which I haye knowledge. 

(Signature) (Address) (Date) 



FIRST AMERICAN METRO CORP. 

O:;tober 1, 1991 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

In response to our customer's request, the following is verified. 

CUSTOMER NAME H1X)NG THI LAM 

CUSTOMER ADDRESS SPRINGFIElD VA 22153 

TYPE OF ACCOUNT CHECKING SAVINGS 

DATE OPENED 4-9-88 

BALANCE $1,191. 81 

VERIFIED BY: ~4d F &::tk4~1 
(Authorized Signature) 

C.S.R. 
(Title) 

I authorize the F~rst American Bank Metro Corp to release this 
information on my account. 

customer ignature 

Copy To: Credit Department 

1751 Pinnacle Drive McLean. Virginia 22102-3834 (703)821-7777 Telex: 89-9169 

\ 



DEPARTIIDtT OF STAte, u.s.A. 
WASHINGTON, D. C.20520 

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY iMWUil:a-t 

Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Assoc. 
PO Box 5435 
Arlington, VA 22205-0635 

1 .. 1,1 .. 1,1111.111. J.I.n .... 1I Itutlut.I .. I.I,' 



PS2es Removed (S.S.) 

A) 

~age(s) was/were removed from the file of HDANG N GD c..... AN 
()) /3D /ll'}'-lo) due to containing Social Security numbers. The page(s) was/were copied 
with the Social Security numbers covered up. The copy/copies was/were placed back into 
the above mentioned file and the original(s) was/were placed into the Restricted/Reserved 
files. 

-Anna Mallett 
Date: /,.1 Aile K ,r+h~oo~' 

I 




